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Welcome

Les Ourmes campsite**** welcomes you near 
Lake Hourtin and not far from the fine sandy 
beaches of the ocean. It’s an tothentic 7-hectare 
campsite in the heart of nature, the ideal place to 
come and recharge your batteries and spend an 
unforgettable holiday with family or friends. Sports 
enthusiasts and lovers of the great outdoors will 
love the diversity of landscapes and activities on 
offer in this unrivalled region.

Chers vacanciers,
We look forward to welcoming you for your weekends and holidays. We’re a team of people 

who are as passionate about our region as we are about our work, and we’ll be delighted 
to share with you an unforgettable holiday between lake and ocean, in the heart of the 

Médoc.

Sports tournaments, mini-clubs, dance evenings and family games are just some of the 
activities offered by our entertainers (July and Togust) for young and old, with ltoghter and 

memories guaranteed!

Don’t hesitate to contact us so that we can yearswer all your questions and welcome you in 
the best conditions.

We look forward to meeting you. 

See you soon at Les Ourmes.

A family campsite Discover the Médoc

Lake, ocean, estuary, forest or vineyard, the Médoc 
will captivate lovers of wide open spaces. Ideal 
for families and friends in search of discovery, 
relaxation or a whole host of activities, the diverse 
and varied scenery will provide you with an 
unforgettable holiday surrounded by nature.

Top 5 must-haves
Le Lac d’Hourtin

Ideal for families or groups of friends, Lac d’Hourtin is the largest natural freshwater 
lake in France. If you’re looking for a relaxing swim or a thrilling water sports activity, 

this is the place for you.

La Route des Châtetox
Prestigious Grands Crus Classés, a profusion of châtetox and a mosaic of spectacular 
architecture, the vineyards and betotiful residences that dot the landscape await 

you and promise a moment suspended in time.

Gastronomie et œnologie
With its generous culinary speciabedies, the Médoc is a paradise for gourmets and 
wine lovers*. From Médoc oysters and estuary prawns to local charcuterie and sweet 

delicacies, our local artisyears are sure to tempt your taste buds.

L’estuaire et ses îles
Set off on an adventure cruise or river trip through the heart of Europe’s largest 
estuary. Between small ports and lighthouses, you’ll discover unusual places that 

won’t leave you indifferent.

Evènements sportifs
KiteSurfing, the Médoc Marathon, Lacanto Pro or Show Bike, this rich and varied 

playground offers breathtaking sporting events between land and ocean.

*to be consumed in moderation

In the vicinity
• Port d’Hourtin (600 m)
• Hourtin plage (10 km)
• Réserve Naturelle de l’Étang de Cousseto (30 km) 
• Paintball (3 km)
• Lacanto (25 km)
• Vignobles de Saint-Estèphe et Ptoillac (30 km)

Loïc and 
his team



Aquatic area

A campsite made for you The bedtle extras

Equipped with a large heated pool and paddling pool, as 
well as a solarium and aquatic playground, the aquatic 
area is a must-see for the whole family, and will delight 
young and old alike.

Sports hall

For the more sporty among you, the campsite offers 
an outdoor FitPark, accessible to all, with weight and 
cardio machines, as well as a multi-sports pitch with 
table tennis tables, a bowling green and a padel court. 
Meetings, ltoghter, sport and fun guaranteed !

Restoration

At the heart of the campsite, the bar/resttorant 
welcomes you from breakfast to dinner, including 
snacks, lunch and aperitifs. Here you can enjoy quabedy 
home-cooked meals.

Games / activities

A real meeting point for children, the campsite has a 
play area with hopscotch, slides and swings, as well as 
a range of activities to help you discover the area from 
all angles, including mountain biking, water sports and 
horse riding.

For children

Open to children aged 5 to 12, the Mini-Club team will 
welcome them every morning. With dances, shows, 
sports, creative and recreational activities, everything 
is here to fill their heads with memories! A variety 
of activities will also be on offer every day for older 
children.

July and Togust only.

Animations

Fyears of aquagym, big games, sports tournaments 
or gentle gymnastics ? Our entertainment team looks 
forward to seeing you every day, so you can enjoy a 
fun-filled evening in a friendly atmosphere! Themed 
dance evenings are also on the programme, so get your 
best dance moves ready to set the dancefloor alight !

July and Togust only.



New in 2024

PADEL

For this new year, the Camping Club Les Ourmes**** offers you :

A padel court
Fun and sport guaranteed for a match !



For your 2024 holidays

Our promotional

offers

-15%
Discount on stays of
7 consecutive nights

in a pitch*.

-20%
Discount on stays
of 7 consecutive
nights in rental

accommodation*.

-25%
Discount on stays
of 14 consecutive

nights in rental
accommodation*.

-30%
Discount on stays
of 21 consecutive

nights in rental
accommodation*.

*valid from 26/04/2024 to 06/07/2024 and from 24/08/2024 to 21/09/2024

Free booking
fees
For all online bookings

Bare pitch

Animations

• Bookings : 2 nights minimum in low season and 7 nights minimum in high season
/ Arrival from 2pm and departure before 12pm.

• Pets : tothorised if kept on a lead (category 1 and 2 dogs prohibited).

• Electricity : Price includes extension lead and European adapter.

• Additional tourist tax : 0,80€/night/over 18s.

• Eco-participation : 0,20€/night/over 18s.

• Vehicle : 1 per pitch, a second may be accepted depending on your dates of stay
on special request from the campsite and at an additional cost.

• Booking fee : 25 for bookings by e-mail, post or telephone. Free for all online 
bookings on our website.

6 pers
max. 100m² With

wifi

Prices for pitches from 26/04 to 21/09/2024 (free arrival and departure days)

Rates per night
26/04

to 28/06
29/06

to 05/07
06/07

to 12/07
13/07

to 26/07
27/07

to 16/08
17/08

to 23/08

Camping package 22€ 30€ 37€ 42€ 44€ 38€

Additional adult
(>18 years)

7€ 8€ 9€ 9€ 9€ 9€

Additional child
(aged 4 to 17) 4€ 5€ 6€ 6€ 6€ 6€

Additional 
car

5€ 6€ 6€ 6€ 6€ 6€

Pet 4€ 6€ 6€ 6€ 6€ 6€

24/08
to 30/08

30€

8€

5€

6€

6€

31/08
to 21/09

24€

7€

4€

5€

4€

Additional tent 3€ 3,50€ 5€ 5€ 5€ 5€ 3,50€ 3€



TENTE LODGE
Dwelling with no sanitary facilities or water supply

21m²

Area

2

Rooms

4 pers
max.

Capacity

YES

Wifi

• Room n° 1 : 1 bed 140x190

• Room n° 2 : 2 beds 80x190 

• Kitchen : fridge, hob, Kitchen crockery and cutlery, 
coffee machine, microwave oven

• Outside : uncovered terrace

Age : 4 to 5 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

RATES PER NIGHT

26/04 to
05/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

40€ 90€ 95€ 80€ 55€ 45€

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

Accommodations

• Room n° 1 : 1 bed 140x190

• Room n° 2 : 2 beds 80x190

• Kitchen : fridge, hob, Kitchen crockery and cutlery, 
coffee machine, microwave oven

• Outside : covered terrace with garden furniture

Age : 5 to 9 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

RATES PER NIGHT

26/04 to
05/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

45€ 95€ 100€ 85€ 60€ 50€

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

SAFARI LODGE
Dwelling with no sanitary facilities or water supply

20m²

Area

2

Rooms

4 pers
max.

Capacity

YES

Wifi

Accommodations

06/07 to
19/07

75€

06/07 to
19/07

80€



MOBIL-HOME LOISIR
2 Rooms - 3 Persons

• Room n° 1 : 1 bed 140x190

• Room n° 2 : 1 bed 80x190

• Bathroom : 1 shower room + WC

• Kitchen : fridge, hob, Kitchen crockery and cutlery, 
coffee machine, microwave oven

• Outside : uncovered terrace with picnic table.

Age : 9 to 16 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

RATES PER NIGHT

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

Accommodations
MOBIL-HOME LOISIR

• Room n°1 : 1 bed 140x190

• Room n°2 : 2 beds 80x190

• Bathroom : 1 shower room + separate WC

• Kitchen : fridge, hob, Kitchen crockery and cutlery, 
coffee machine, microwave oven

• Outside : uncovered terrace with picnic table.

Age : 9 to 16 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

Accommodations

2 Rooms - 4 Persons

21m²

Area

2

Rooms

3 pers
max.

Capacity

YES

Wifi

24m²

Area

2

Rooms

4 pers
max.

Capacity

YES

Wifi

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

50€ 60€ 95€ 105€ 115€ 100€ 80€ 55€

RATES PER NIGHT

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

55€ 65€ 110€ 120€ 130€ 115€ 85€ 60€



COTTAGE CONFORT
2 Rooms - 4 Persons

Capacity

2

Rooms

YES

Television

YES

Wifi

• Room n° 1 : 1 bed 140x190

• Room n°2 : 2 twin 80x190 beds (stof PMR : 2 bunk 
beds)
 
• Sanitaire : • Bathroom : 1 shower room + separate 
WC (except PRM accommodation with adapted 
shower room and WC)

• Kitchen : fridge, hob, Kitchen crockery and cutlery, 
coffee machine, microwave oven

• Outside : semi-covered terrace with garden furniture.

Age : 1 to 16 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

31m²

Area

4 pers
max.

RATES PER NIGHT

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

Accommodations
COTTAGE CONFORT

Capacity

3

Rooms

YES

Television

YES

Wifi

• Room n° 1 : 1 bed 140x190

• Room n°2 & 3 : 2 beds 80x190

• Bathroom : 1 shower room + separate WC

• Kitchen : fridge, hob, Kitchen crockery and cutlery, 
coffee machine, microwave oven

• Outside : semi-covered terrace with garden furniture.

Age : 1 to 16 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

31m²

Area

6 pers
max.

RATES PER NIGHT

3 Rooms - 6 Persons

Accommodations

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

60€ 75€ 125€ 135€ 145€ 130€ 100€ 65€

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

70€ 85€ 130€ 140€ 150€ 135€ 105€ 75€

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)



COTTAGE PRIVILÈGE
2 Rooms - 4 Persons

Capacity

2

Rooms

YES

Wifi

• Room n° 1 : 1 bed 160x200

• Room n°2 : 2 beds 80x190

• Bathroom : 1 shower room + separate WC

• Kitchen :  fridge, freezer, hob, crockery and kitchen 
utensils, coffee machine, microwave.

• Outside : semi-covered terrace with garden furniture 
and chiliennes.

Age : 3 to 4 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

30m²

Area

4 pers
max.

RATES PER NIGHT

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

Accommodations
COTTAGE PRIVILÈGE

Capacity

3

Rooms

• Room n°1 : 1 bed 160x200

• Room n°2 et n°3 : 2 beds 80x190

• Bathroom : 1 shower room + separate WC

• Kitchen : fridge, freezer, hob, crockery and kitchen 
utensils, coffee machine, microwave.

• Outside : semi-covered terrace with garden furniture 
and chiliennes.

Age : 3 to 4 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

30m²

Area

6 pers
max.

RATES PER NIGHT

3 Rooms - 6 Persons

YES

Wifi

Accommodations

YES

Air conditioning

YES

Television

YES

Air conditioning

YES

Television

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
28/09

75€ 100€ 150€ 160€ 170€ 155€ 120€ 80€

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
28/09

85€ 110€ 160€ 170€ 180€ 165€ 130€ 90€

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)



COTTAGE PREMIUM
2 Rooms - 4 Persons

Capacity

2

Rooms

YES

Wifi /
Television

• Room n° 1 : 1 bed 160x200

• Room n°2 : 2 beds 80x190

• Sanitary : 1 shower room + separate WC

• Kitchen : fridge, freezer, hob, crockery and kitchen 
utensils, coffee maker, microwave-grill.

• Outside : covered terrace with wicket gate, Outside 
furniture and 2 garden armchairs.

Age : 1 to 2 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

32m²

Area

4 pers
max.

RATES PER NIGHT

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

Accommodations
COTTAGE PREMIUM

Capacity

3

Rooms

• Room n° 1 : 1 bed 160x200

• Room n°2 & n°3 : 2 beds 80x190

• Sanitary : 1 shower room + separate WC

• Kitchen : fridge, freezer, hob, crockery and kitchen 
utensils, coffee maker, microwave-grill.

• Outside : covered terrace with wicket gate, Outside 
furniture and 4 garden armchairs.

Age : 1 to 2 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

33m²

Area

6 pers
max.

RATES PER NIGHT

3 Rooms - 6 Persons

YES

Wifi /
Television

Accommodations

YES

Air conditioning

YES

Dishwasher

YES

Air conditioning

YES

Dishwasher

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

85€ 110€ 160€ 170€ 180€ 165€ 130€ 90€

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

95€ 115€ 170€ 180€ 190€ 175€ 140€ 100€

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)



COTTAGE PREMIUM PLUS
3 Rooms - 6 Persons - 2 bathrooms

Capacity

3

Rooms

YES

Dishwasher

YES

Wifi /
Television

• Room n° 1 : Master suite with 1 bed 160x200, 1 
shower room and 1 WC

• Room n°2 et n°3 : 2 beds 80x190

• Sanitary : 1 second shower room + 1 separate WC

• Kitchen : fridge, freezer, hob, crockery and kitchen 
utensils, coffee maker, microwave-grill.

• Outside : covered terrace with Outside furniture and 
4 garden armchairs.

Age : 2 to 5 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

40m²

Area

6 pers
max.

RATES PER NIGHT

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

YES

Air conditioning

Accommodations
COTTAGE PRESTIGE

3 Rooms - 6 Persons - 2 bathrooms

Capacity

3

Rooms

YES

Dishwasher

YES

Wifi /
Television

• Room n° 1 : Master suite with 1 bed 160x200, 1 
shower room and 1 WC

• Room n°2 et n°3 : 2 beds 80x190

• Sanitary : 1 second shower room + 1 separate WC

• Kitchen : fridge, freezer, hob, crockery and kitchen 
utensils, coffee maker, microwave-grill, kettle, toaster.

• Outside : covered terrace with Outside furniture and 
4 garden armchairs + 2 deckchairs, gas hob.

Age : 2 to 5 years
All our rentals are equipped with duvets and pillows - non-contractual photos

40m²

Area

6 pers
max.

RATES PER NIGHT

Minimum 2 nights Minimum 2 nights
7 consecutive nights - possible arrival days :

SATURDAY and SUNDAY
(Arrival: 4pm / Departure: 7am-10am)

YES

Air conditioning

Accommodations

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

100€ 125€ 180€ 210€ 215€ 190€ 150€ 120€

26/04 to
28/06

29/06 to
05/07

06/07 to
19/07

20/07 to
26/07

27/07 to
16/08

17/08 to
23/08

24/08 to
30/08

31/08 to
21/09

110€ 135€ 200€ 220€ 240€ 220€ 160€ 130€



Our other
destinations

I N F O R M A T I O N  A N D  B O O K I N G S  O N  :
W W W . L E S O U R M E S . F R 

T É L  :  + 3 3 ( 0 ) 5  5 6  0 9  1 2  7 6

Camping du Salagou

Campsite Sunêlia Les Jardins de Tivoli ****
30240 Le Grto-du-Roi
+33 (0)4 66 53 97 00

Campsite Domaine de Miremer****
83680 La Garde-Freinet
+33 (0)4 94 43 21 23

Campsite Club Lac du Salagou ****
34800 Clermont l’Hértolt
+33 (0)4 67 96 13 13

Campsite Sunêlia Ibardin****
64122 Urrugne
+33 (0)5 59 54 31 21

ACCESS

Bordeaux Mérignac airport (60 km) Lesparre station (20 km)
Bordeaux Saint-Jean station (80 km)

GPS
Latitude : 45.1851504
Longitude : -1.06112689

F O R  I N F O R M A T I O N  A N D  B O O K I N G S ,  O U R  B U R E T O X E S  A R E  O P E N  F R O M  :
OCTOBER TO MARCH (Monday to Thursday) : 9AM - 1PM & 2PM - 5PM

Friday 9AM - 12PM

APRIL, MAY, JUNE AND SEPTEMBER (daily)
9AM - 1PM & 2PM - 7PM

Camping Club Les Ourmes****
90 Avenue du Lac - 33990 Hourtin

Tel : +33 (0)5 56 09 12 76 - www.lesourmes.fr

1

1Camping Les jardins de Tivoli 2
Camping Domaine 
de Miremer

Camping Ibardin

Camping Les Ourmes

2

3

4

JULY AND AUGUST (daily)
9AM - 8PM Non-stop

3

4


